GRILLPLATS
 EU Declaration of Conformity
 EU Konformitätserklärung
 Déclaration de Conformité EU
 EU-Conformiteitsverklaring
 EU-Overensstemmelseserklæring
 Samræmisyfirlýsing ESB
 EU Samsvarserklæring

Type of equipment 1A	 Plug smart
Brand name or trademark 1B	 IKEA
Type designation 1C	 E2491-EU
Software/firmware 1D	 N/A
Manufacturer 1E	 IKEA of Sweden AB
Address 1F	 Box 702, SE-343 81 Älmhult, SWEDEN
Telephone No. 1G	 +46(0)476-648500
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. 2
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: 4
Directive 2014/53/EU (RED)
Directive 2011/65/EU amended by Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)
Directive 2009/125/EC and Regulation (EU) 2017/1369 (ERP)
The following harmonised European standards or technical specifications have been applied. 5
RED
Radio
EN 300 328 : V2.2.2
Health and Safety
EN 62479: 2010
EN IEC 61058-1: 2018
EN 61058-1-1: 2016
Electromagnetic Compatibility
EN 301 489-1: V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17: V3.3.1
EN IEC 61000-6-1: 2019
EN IEC 61000-6-3: 2021
Cybersecurity
EN 18031-1:2024
EN 18031-2:2024
RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018
Accessories 6: N/A
Notified Body used for 2014/53/EU article 3.1 and 3.2 7: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, NB0197
Certificate 7: RT 60182804 0001
Signed for and on behalf of 8: IKEA of Sweden
Älmhult, 2025-11-13
Ivan Susak
Range Engineering Manager RA Lighting & Home Electronics
IKEA of Sweden AB
4
Deutsch
EU Konformitätserklärung
1A.	 Gerätetyp:
1B.	 Markenname oder Warenzeichen:
1C.	 Typenbezeichnung:
1D.	Software/Firmware:
1E.	 Hersteller:
1F.	 Adresse:
1G.	Telefonnummer:
2.	 Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller.
3.	� Gegenstand der Erklärung (Bezeichnung des Geräts zwecks Rückverfolgbarkeit; dazu kann eine hinreichend
deutliche Farbabbildung gehören, wenn dies zur Identifikation des Geräts notwendig ist):
4.	� Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften
der Union:
5.	� Angabe der einschlägigen harmonisierten Normen, die zugrunde gelegt wurden, einschließlich des Datums der
Norm, oder Angabe anderer technischer Spezifikationen, für die die Konformität erklärt wird, einschließlich des
Datums der Spezifikation:
6.	 Zubehör:
7.	� Die notifizierte Stelle … (Name, Kennnummer) … hat … (Beschreibung ihrer Maßnahme) … und folgende
Bescheinigung ausgestellt: ….
8.	� Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von: | (Ort und Datum der Ausstellung): | (Name, Funktion) (Unterschrift):
English
EU Declaration of Conformity
1A.	 Type of equipment:
1B.	 Brand name or trade mark:
1C.	 Type designation:
1D.	Software/firmware:
1E.	 Manufacturer:
1F.	 Address:
1G.	Telephone number:
2.	 This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
3.	� Object of the declaration (identification of the radio equipment allowing traceability; it may include a colour